### 900719058 09/08/2022

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM754259

SUBMISSION TYPE:		RESUBMISSION
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

**RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900701565

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Companions and Homemakers, Inc.		04/21/2022	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Companions and Homemakers, LLC	
Also Known As:	AKA Companions & Homemakers	
Street Address:	613 New Britain Avenue	
City:	Farmington	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06032	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5668581	COMPANIONS & HOMEMAKERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2486451568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486451483

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111946.00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel H. Bliss
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel H. Bliss/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Entity Conversion Inc. to LLC#page1.tif source=Entity Conversion Inc. to LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007792 FRAME: 0681 900719058

## Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CONNECTICUT

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "COMPANIONS AND HOMEMAKERS, INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2022, AT 11:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

6663860 8100V SR# 20222741960

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

James to Biologica, Sequentary of States

Authentication: 203694225

Date: 06-16-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007792 FRAME: 0682 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:02 AM 04/21/2022
FILED 11:02 AM 04/21/2022
SR 20221557283 - File Number 6663860

a salawa ji

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Connecticut.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Connecticut.
- 3.) The date the Corporation first formed is March 7, 1990.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Companions and Homemakers, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Companions and Homemakers, LLC.
- 6.) This Certificate of Conversion is to become effective on the 21st day of April, A.D. 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 20" day of April, A.D. 2022.

Authorized Person

Linda Grigerek

TRADEMARK REEL: 007792 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 06/17/2022